
 
INTERVIEW NOTICE 

 
(FOR THE VACANT POSTS OF ACCOUNT ASSISTANT, 

OFFICE SECRETARY AND DRIVER-CUM- ATTENDANT) 
 

This is to inform all the applicants (who have already applied in response to the DUWA Adv. 
dated 12 Feb. 2016) for the posts of Account Assistant, Office Secretary and Driver-cum-
Attendant that the interviews for these posts would be held as per the following schedule:  
 
Interview Schedule: 
 
 
Sr. No. 

 

 
Post 

 

 
Salary (Rupees) 

 

 
Date 

 

 
Time 

 
1. 

 
Account Assistant 

 

 
15,000/- p.m. 

 
10/03/2016 

 
10:00 AM  

 

 
2. 

 
Office Secretary  

 

 
10,000/- p.m. 

 
11/03/2016 

 
 10:00 AM  

 

 
3. 

 
Driver-cum-Attendant 

 
8,000/- p.m.  

 

 
12/03/2016 

 
 10:00 AM  

 

 
 
Note:  
The interviews would be held at DUWA Committee Room. The candidates should report to the 
DUWA office at 10:00 AM in the morning.  
 
Candidates are expected to bring all their original documents in support of their 
educational/experience claims. No TA/DA would be paid to candidates appearing for the 
interviews.  
 
 
Secretary,  
Delhi University Women’s Association  
7, Chhatra Marg, Delhi University Delhi – 110007  
Email: duwaassociation@gmail.com  
Contact #: 27667742, 27666851 


