INTERVIEW NOTICE

(FOR THE VACANT POSTS OF ACCOUNT ASSISTANT, OFFICE SECRETARY AND DRIVER-CUM- ATTENDANT)

This is to inform all the applicants (who have already applied in response to the DUWA Adv. dated 12 Feb. 2016) for the posts of Account Assistant, Office Secretary and Driver-cum-Attendant that the interviews for these posts would be held as per the following schedule:

Interview Schedule:

Sr. No.	Post	Salary (Rupees)	Date	Time
1.	Account Assistant	15,000/- p.m.	10/03/2016	10:00 AM
2.	Office Secretary	10,000/- p.m.	11/03/2016	10:00 AM
3.	Driver-cum-Attendant	8,000/- p.m.	12/03/2016	10:00 AM

Note:

The interviews would be held at DUWA Committee Room. The candidates should report to the DUWA office at 10:00 AM in the morning.

Candidates are expected to bring all their original documents in support of their educational/experience claims. No TA/DA would be paid to candidates appearing for the interviews.

Secretary,

Delhi University Women's Association 7, Chhatra Marg, Delhi University Delhi – 110007

Email: duwaassociation@gmail.com Contact #: 27667742, 27666851